JONATHON N. AMLUNG ATTORNEY AT LAW 616 SOUTH FIFTH STREET LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202-2202

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

J.D./M.B.A.
LICENSED IN KENTUCKY, OHIO AND COLORADO

TELEPHONE: (502) 582-2424 FACSIMILE: (502) 589-3004 E-MAIL: jonathon@amlung.com

December 29, 2004

Ms. Beth A. O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Petition of BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc., for the Establishment of a New Performance Plan, Case No. 2004-00391

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Please find enclosed for filing an original and ten (10) copies of SouthEast Telephone's Motion to Intervene, for filing in the above-referenced case.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions or concerns.

Cordially yours,

Jonathon N. Amlun

Enclosures

cc: Parties of Record

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

PECEIVED
JAN 0 4 2004

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PETITION OF BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A NEW PERFORMANCE PLAN

) CASE NO.) 2004-00391

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE

Comes now SouthEast Telephone, Inc. ("SouthEast"), by and through counsel, and hereby Petitions this Honorable Commission pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 3, for an Order permitting it to Intervene as a party in this case. In support of this Petition, SouthEast states as follows:

- 1. On August 31, 2004, BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth"), filed its Petition for a new performance assessment plan in Kentucky. As part of its Petition, BellSouth requested this Commission to "adopt a new performance assessment plan that effectively ensures BellSouth's performance is at a satisfactory and nondiscriminatory level and that establishes penalties rationally related to the level of BellSouth's performance."
- 2. SouthEast Telephone, Inc. ("SouthEast"), is a competitive local exchange carrier ("CLEC"), with its principle place of business located in Pikeville, Kentucky. SouthEast provides telecommunications services within parts of BellSouth's territories in Kentucky, thus dealing with BellSouth directly on a daily basis. This case involves issues relevant to SouthEast's business.
- 3. SouthEast provides services to thousands of rural customers in Kentucky, giving it a unique position and perspective. Should SouthEast be permitted full

intervention, it will be able to help develop facts that will assist the Commission in full consideration of this matter. Should this Commission permit SouthEast to intervene in this case, SouthEast will comply with the existing docketing schedule, so as to not unduly burden the Commission, the staff attorneys or the parties in this case. SouthEast previously filed a letter in this case notifying the Commission of its opposition to BellSouth's performance plan in this matter, but the letter was described on the docket as stating that SouthEast will not be filing recommendations in this docket. SouthEast does wish to participate actively in this case.

4. SouthEast requests that it be granted leave for full intervention with the right to fully participate in this proceeding as a party, and that the undersigned counsel for SouthEast be served with filed testimony, exhibits, pleadings, correspondence and all other documents submitted by parties and be certified as a party for the purposes of receiving service of any petition for rehearing or judicial review.

WHEREFORE, in recognition of the foregoing, SouthEast respectfully requests that the Commission permit SouthEast to intervene fully as a party of record in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

JONATHON NAMLUNG

Attorney for SouthEast Telephone, Inc.

616 S. 5th Street

Louisville, Kentucky 40204

Telephone: (502) 582-2424 Facsimile: (502) 589-3004

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was mailed, this the

30 h day of December, 2004, to:

Honorable William R. Atkinson Attorney, State Regulatory Sprint Communications Company L.P. Southeast Division 3065 Cumberland Circle, SE Mailstop GAATLD0602 Atlanta, GA 30339

Honorable Susan J. Berlin Secretary/Treasurer MCI WorldCom 6 Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, GA 30328

Honorable Douglas F. Brent Attorney at Law Stoll, Keenon & Park, LLP 2650 AEGON Center 400 West Market Street Louisville, KY 40202

Honorable Dorothy J. Chambers General Counsel/Kentucky BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 601 West Chestnut Street, Room 410 P. O. Box 32410 Louisville, KY 40232

Ms. Joan A. Coleman Vice President/Regulatory/External BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 601 West Chestnut Street Room 410 Louisville, KY 40203 Claire C. Daly, Director WorldCom Network Services, Inc. c/o MCI WorldCom, Inc. 6 Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, GA 30328

Ms. Nanette Edwards
Senior Manager-Regulatory Attorney
ITC^DeltaCom Communications
4092 S. Memorial Parkway
Huntsville, AL 35802

William J. Ellenberg II BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Suite 4300, BellSouth Center 675 West Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, GA 30375

David Eppsteiner
Attorney at Law
AT&T Comunications of the
South Central States
1230 Peachtree Street
4th Floor, Room 4W26
Atlanta, GA 30309

Honorable C. Kent Hatfield Attorney at Law Stoll, Keenon & Park, LLP 2650 AEGON Center 400 West Market Street Louisville, KY 40202 Honorable Dennis G. Howard II Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate Intervention Division 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

Honorable John N. Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KY 40601

Honorable Eric N. Ison Greenebaum Doll & McDonald PLLC 3300 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KY 40202-3197

William J. Maxwell President ICG Telecom Group, Inc. 161 Inverness Drive West Englewood, CO 80112

Honorable Pamela E. Melton LCI International Telecom Corp. Qwest Government Affairs 4250 N. Fairfax Drive, 13th Floor Arlington, VA 22203 Honorable Wanda G. Montano Vice President, Regulatory & Industry Affairs US LEC of North Carolina, LLC Morrocroft III 6801 Morrison Blvd. Charlotte, NC 28211

Honorable John E. Selent Attorney at Law Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP 1400 PNC Plaza 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202

Liz Thacker SouthEast Telephone, Inc. 106 Power Drive P.O. Box 1001 Pikeville, KY 41502-1001

Honorable Charles Watkins Senior Counsel Covad Communications Company 1230 Peachtree Street, NE 19th Floor Atlanta, GA 30328

Honorable Katherine K. Yunker Attorney At Law Yunker & Associates P. O. Box 21784 Lexington, KY 40522-1784

JONATHON N. AMLUNG





JONATHON N. AMLUNG ATTORNEY AT LAW P.O. BOX 1417 LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40201-1417

TO: Ms. Beth A O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RECEIVED

JAN 0 4 2005

UBLIC SERVICE